
Workplace
investigation finds
fault with Manitoba
Inuit Association as
members ask
premier to
intervene.

Read more:
https://shorturl.at/5DMtj

TOP 5 WEEKLY NEWS
The Vietnamese tycoon racing
against time to raise $9 billion
to avoid her execution.
Read  more: https://shorturl.at/mYoLT
h

Eight children from the State of
Mexico (Edomex) have been
confirmed dead due to the
Klebsiella oxytoca bacteria;
Cofepris suspends a company.

Read more:
https://shorturl.at/UUIET

A company
convicted of
modern slavery in
Ecuador challenges
$120,000 in
compensation per
victim.
Read more:
https://shorturl.at/KB6lz

FTC settles with
data brokers
that sold
political,
pregnancy info.

Read more:
https://shorturl.at/kT4z5
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The Vietnamese real estate tycoon Truong My
Lan has lost her appeal against the death
sentence she received for orchestrating the
world’s largest banking fraud.
The 68-year-old woman is now fighting for her life,
as Vietnamese law stipulates that if she can
return 75% of what she took, her sentence could
be commuted to life imprisonment.
In April, the court of first instance found that
Truong My Lan had secretly controlled Saigon
Commercial Bank (SCB), the country’s fifth-largest
lender, and had obtained loans and cash over
more than a decade through a network of shell
companies, amounting to a total of $44 billion.
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